









November 10, 2nd year of Reiwa Tsukuba International Sports Academy

Dear Sirs or Madams

We would like to extend our sincere thanks to all of you for your continued support.

Tsukuba University's Tsukuba International Academy for Sport Studies (TIAS) was established as part of the "Sport for Tomorrow" program to promote sports and the Olympic and Paralympic movements promoted by the Japanese government. The conference "International Sport Academy Conference-Achievements, Legacy and Continuity 2020-3rd International Sport Academy 3 University Cooperation Conference" will be held online on Friday, December 11th 2020.

Tokyo Olympic and Paralympic Games

This program, which is being implemented in anticipation of the Tokyo Olympic and Paralympic Games, aims to foster a movement for the development of international sports human resources in Japan. In 2014, TIAS started this program in collaboration with Nippon Sport Science University "Coach Developer Academy (NCDA)" and Kanoya Sports University "International Sports Academy (NIFISA)".

This time, as a culmination of the efforts that have been made over 7 years, the results of the efforts to promote "construction of an international sports human resources development base" will be reported and future prospects will be announced by TIAS graduates and representatives of each university. The presentations by graduates who are already active in domestic and overseas sports organizations, Olympic and Paralympic committees in each country, competition federations, sports jurisdiction ministries and so on that have focused on international sports human resource development programs will lead the future international sports world and we believe that it will contribute to the development of the sports business world.

On the day of the event, prior to the announcement of the results, we will receive a message from President Thomas Bach of the International Olympic Committee, Koji Murofushi, who was appointed as the Commissioner of the Japan Sports Agency in October 2020, and Hidemasa Nakamura the Games Delivery Officer (GDO) of the Tokyo 2020 Games Organizing Committee. After announcing the results, a panel discussion will be held to interact with graduates and active students from Japan and overseas, and lively discussions will be held considering the influence of COVID-19 and the differences in the situation of each country during this corona pandemic. You can register for participation from the URL below. We are looking forward to your application.

Best regards

Conference Overview> * The current schedule is subject to change without notice.

- Title: International Sport Academy Conference- Achievements, Legacy and Continuity 2020 The 3rd International Sports Academy 3 University Collaboration Conference
- Date and time: December 11, 2020 (Friday) 14: 00-16: 00
- Holding format: Online conference (Zoom Video Webinar)
- Organizer: Tsukuba University's Tsukuba International Sports Academy (TIAS) (Japan Sports Agency consignment project)
- Co-sponsored by: Nippon Sport Science University (NCDA), National Institute of Fitness and Sports in Kanoya (NIFISA)
- Scheduled to be sponsored: Japan Sport Council (JSC)

 Japan Olympic Committee (JOC)

 Japan Paralympic Committee, Japan Para-Sports Association (JPC)

 Japan Sports Association (JSPO)

 Japan Anti-Doping Agency (JADA)
- Capacity: 500 people
- Participation fee: Free
- Participation application form: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5pm-170BTW-MjnpQ2hNsWg
- Application deadline: Tuesday, December 8 * Please note that the deadline may be before the date on the left depending on the application status.











International Sport Academy Conference

- Achievements, Legacy and Continuity 2020 – The 3rd International Sports Academy 3 University Cooperation Conference (Online)

Time	Contents (plan)
13:45~	Streaming start
14:00~14:25	Opening remarks (video remarks) • President of the International Olympic Committee Thomas Bach • Japan Sports Agency Koji Murofushi, Commisioner • Tokyo 2020 Games Organizing Committee Games Delivery Officer (GDO) Hidemasa Nakamura
14:25~15:05	Announcement by TIAS graduates • TIAS graduates, NIFISA graduates, NCDA graduates •discussion •Question-and-answer session
15:10~15:53	Results report by 3 university representatives and future prospects Professor Hisashi Sanada, Director of Tsukuba International Sports Academy, University of Tsukuba Professor Masamitsu Ito, Deputy Director of NCDA, Nippon Sport Science University National Institute of Fitness and Sports in Kanoya NIFISA Seminar Executive Committee Chairman Futoshi Ogita Assistant President (Academic Research / Information / International Academy) Professor Question-and-answer session
15:53~16:00	Closing, photo session